1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS164F
Features
• Four Operating Modes
- Shift Right, Shift Left, Hold and Reset
• Synchronous Parallel or Serial Operation
• Typical fMAX = 60MHz at VCC = 5V, CL = 15pF,

S0
Q0
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP. RANGE
(oC) PACKAGE
CD54HC194F3A -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP
CD74HC194E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
CD74HC194M -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC194MT -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC194M96 -55 to 125 16 Ld SOIC
CD74HC194NSR -55 to 125 16 Ld SOP
CD74HC194PW -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC194PWR -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HC194PWT -55 to 125 16 Ld TSSOP
CD74HCT194E -55 to 125 16 Ld PDIP
NOTE: When ordering, use the entire part number. The suffixes 96
and R denote tape and reel. The suffix T denotes a small-quantity
reel of 250.
September 1997 - Revised October 2003
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
Copyright © 2003, Texas Instruments Incorporated
CD54HC194, CD74HC194,
CD74HCT194
High-Speed CMOS Logic
4-Bit Bidirectional Universal Shift Register
[ /Title
(CD74
HC194,
CD74H
CT194)
/Sub-
ject
(High-
Speed
CMOS
Logic
4-Bit
2
Functional Diagram
TRUTH TABLE
OPERATING
MODE
INPUTS OUTPUT
CP MR S1 S0 DSR DSL Dn Q0 Q1 Q2 Q3
Reset (Clear) X L X X X X X L L L L
Hold (Do Nothing) X H l (Note 1) l (Note 1) X X X q0 q1 q2 q3
Shift Left ↑ H h l (Note 1) X l X q1 q2 q3 L
↑ H h l (Note 1) X h X q1 q2 q3 H
Shift Right ↑ H l (Note 1) h l X X L q0 q1 q2
↑ H l (Note 1) h h X X H q0 q1 q2
Parallel Load ↑ H h h X X dn d0 d1 q2 d3
H = High Voltage Level,
h = High Voltage Level One Set-up Time Prior To The Low to High Clock Transition,
L = Low Voltage Level,
l = Low Voltage Level One Set-up Time Prior to the Low to High Clock Transition,
dn (qn) = Lower Case Letters Indicate the State of the Referenced Input (or output) One Set-up Time Prior to the Low To High Clock
Transition,
X = Don’t Care,
↑  = Transition from Low to High Level
NOTE:
1. The High-to-Low transition of the S0 and S1 Inputs on the ’HC194 and CD74HCT194 should take place only while CP is High for
Conventional Operation.
14
12
13